

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
[Civil Writ Jurisdiction]
W.P.(C) No. 1849 of 2020

Mina Singh

.... .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.. ... Respondent(s)

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
[Through : Video Conferencing]

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Mahesh Kr. Sinha, Advocate

For the respondent(s)/State

: Mr. Mukesh Kr. Sinha, Sr.S.C.I

.....

05/ 20.04.2022. It appears from the office notes that defect nos.1, 2 (partly) and 3 to 6, as pointed out vide S.R. dated 30.06.2020 have not been removed, which are as follows :-

Defect No.1- CFS worth Rs.230/- is payable.

Defect No.2 (partly)- copy may be served to Resp.-7.

Defect No.3- Pages of the annexure may be certified to be true.

Defect No.4- Typed copy of page number-14, 16, 20 and 21 may be given.

Defect No.5- Fresh or typed copy of page number-15 may be given.

Defect No.6- Statement regarding Annexures are true copy of their respective originals may be filed in affidavit by supplementary affidavit.

Mr. Mahesh Kr. Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for two weeks' time to remove the surviving defects.

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Sinha, learned Sr.S.C.I for the State has no objection.

Considering the same, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to remove the surviving defects.

Put up this case after two weeks under the appropriate heading.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Sandeep/