

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1849 of 2020

Mina Singh

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner :
For the Resp. State : Mrs. Nirupama, Advocate

07/10.07.2024

1. Post this case on 18.07.2024 in the supplementary cause list.
2. In the meantime, the petitioner shall remove the defects.
3. The learned counsel Ms. Surbhi who normally appears for the respondent Housing Board is directed to seek instructions and inform this Court regarding the present status of the dispute involved in this case.
4. Let a soft copy of this writ records be forwarded to Ms. Surbhi on the following email id.
Singh.surbhi52@gmail.com
5. Office is directed to print the name of Ms. Surbhi in the cause list from the side of the respondent.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh