

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1849 of 2020

Mina Singh **Petitioner**

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

08/18.07.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to remove the surviving defect(s) during the course of the day.
2. Post this case on 19.07.2024.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Rakesh