

W.P.(C) No. 1849 of 2020				
Mina Singh	...	...	Petitioner	
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand and Ors.	...	...	Respondents	

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Kumar Sinha, Advocate
: Mr. Gaurav Priyadarshi, Advocate
For the Resp. No. 7 : Mr. Ranjan Prasad Sinha, Advocate
For the Resp. Housing Board: Mr. Vivek Aditya, Advocate

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
2. The learned counsels for the Housing Board and the Aadityapur Municipal Corporation are present in the court.
3. Nobody appears on behalf of the State.
4. Issue notice to the respondent No.10 through the concerned Police Station for which requisites be filed by the petitioner by 23.07.2024.
5. The learned counsel for the respondents are directed to seek instruction and file counter affidavit in this case.
6. The learned counsel for the State is directed to file affidavit regarding service of notice upon respondent No. 10 much prior to the next date of hearing.
7. Since the counsel for the State is absent, let a soft copy of this order be forwarded to the Office of the learned Advocate General to ensure compliance.
8. Post this case on 16th August, 2024.

Rakesh