

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1849 of 2020

Mina Singh

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Mahesh Kr. Sinha, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Nirupama, A.C to Sr. S.C.-II
For the Resp. No.7	: Mr. Ranjan Prasad Sinha, Advocate

11/Dated: 22nd August, 2024

1. Awaiting the service report, put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Chandan/-